

W۷	PURCHASING ACA SECT F	1x 304-558-4115
ion		Cena

GSD096431

Mar 26	2009	01:47pm	P001/011
			1

TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF

Roug	PAS CASANCE ZAO	NUENCETOATTENHONDES
KRISTA	FERRELL	
304-558	2-2596	

RFQ COPY PO BOX 1370

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC SAINT ALBANS, WV 25177

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

DATETIEN	H.C	TERMS OF BALE	SHIPVA		FOR	FREIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DAFE	<del>/20</del> 09					***************************************
UNE	CUANTITY	07/2009 CAT	TEMNUMBER	BIB OF	UNITED TO THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CONTROL OT	TAUDAR MGO-F
•		AT AT	DENDUM NO.	<b>a</b>		,
	THIS ADDE	NDUM IS ISSUE	DTO:	<i>фанален</i>		
		IDE CLARIFICA				
	TO THE SPI	ECIFICATIONS	AND DRAWING	AS ATT	ACHED,	ÉCEIVED
	2.) EXTE	ND THE BID OF	ENING DATE		1 1	
	BID OPENII	NG DATE IS EX	TENDED TO	04/07/	2009	IPR -7 PM 1:17
	BID OPENII	NG TIME REMAI	ns:	1:30,P	M	
- Tangan	*****	*****	D ADDENDUM	NO 3 *	**************************************	PURCHASING
			D JADOZNOCH I			DIVISION
*					planta.	
0001		JB	968-42			
	RENOVATIO	NS TO LOTH FI	OOR BIJIC#5			
			ook, bibd#3	:		
				ļ		
	***** Ti	HIS IS THE EN	D OF RFÒ G	SD09643	1 ***** TOTAI	2,625,000,00
						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
					•	
				,		
KON.		/ SEE RE	ERSESIDETOR TETMS	ANU CONDIT	ió)46	
	us //	42		304-	727-2770 DATE	4/07/09
PRESID	ENT	#5507830				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request	for
Quotati	

PATROGRAPH

GSD096431

X022151300

KRISTA FERRELL

And of the

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC PO BOX 1370 SAINT ALBANS, WV 25177 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

02/16/2000			
BID OPENING DATE:	2002	PTP ADVIN	NG TIME 01.30DM
CINE CHARTTY		emnumber	UNITPRICE AMERIT
111	ADDENDUM N	, ,	<u> </u>
	ADD BROOM IN	· · · ·	RECEIVED
THIS ADDENDU	M IS ISSUED TO:		<u> </u>
			MAR 17 2009
	ALL TECHNICAL QU		ED PRIOR ZMM. INC
TO THE DEADL	ine for technical	r Corritons,	
2.) ADD ADD	ENDUM NO. 2 DOCU	MENT TO PROJECT	MANUAL,
	BELOW SECTIONS		MANUAL:
	31 REVISED SECTION OF THE SECTION OF		
	31 REVISED SECTION		
			1
	BELOW DRAWINGS:		į
	31 Drawing LA1-1: 31 Drawing A6-1R:		Ì
	31 DRAWING P1-1R		
		- '	
The state of the s	Size drawings wi	LL BE DISTRIBUT	ED TO
FLAN HOLDERS	BY ZMM, INC.		
5 AND. TO	EXTEND THE BID	OPENING DATE	
	DATE IS EXTENDED	· •	9
BID OPENING	time remains:	1:30 PM	
*******	***** END ADDEN	DUM NO. 2 ****	*****
			[*
	1 1.		
,	1 . ]		1
			P. Company
	SEE NEW EARE ON	HONE SERVICE AND LOOK OF SOM	
SIGNATURE DESCRIPTION		TELEPHONE 304-7	27-2770 PATS 4/07/09
PRESIDENT	# 550783089		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for ALMARAGEMENT Quotation

GSD096431

22.2	PAGE	9.77
<u> </u>	1	

address:correspondences o Arbiension or

KRISTA FERRELL RECTO JAN 0 8 2009 104-558-2596

304-727-2770 \*B03113036 PARAMOUNT BUILDERS LLC PO BOX 1370

ST ALBANS WV 25177 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATEPRINTED BID OPENING BATE OPENING TIME O3/24/ <del>2009</del> TEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ADDENDUM NO. 1 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO: PROVIDE A COPY OF THE PRE-BID ATTENDEE LIST, INFORMATION SHEET AS ATTACHED. ADD GENERAL 03/24/2009 BID OPENING DATE REMAINS: REMAINS: TIME 1:30 PM BID OPENING END ADDENDUM NO. 1 968-42 0001 RENOVATIONS TO 10TH FLOOR, BLDG#5 IS THE END OF REC GSD096431 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-727-2770 4/07/09 # 550783089 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PRESIDENT



#### Request for Quotation

GSD096431

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC PO BOX 1370 SAINT ALBANS, WV 25177

02/11/2009 BID OPENING CATE: 03/24/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01/30PH  RENOVATIONS TO 10TH FLOOR, BLDG#5  REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2009 AT 10:00 AM IN THE FOOD COURT	YSTERIOR	0.000.000000000000000000000000000000000	(C)	1000		Ster U.S		FEOR SHE
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR REMOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC.  222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WY 25302 PHONE: 304-542-0159 FAX: 304-545-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,								
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5. (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING:  ZMM, INC.  222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159  FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,	District Control		· (*)	2009	XXXXXXX	BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND NATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WY 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,	SINE	CLIAN	me	uor	No	ITEM MARKER	DATPRICE	AMELINET
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND NATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WY 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,					***************************************			
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND NATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WY 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,	0001			JB	ì	968-42		
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED OR THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC.  222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,	,		-					
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,		RENOVA	TIONS	TO 10	H FL	OOR, BLDG#5		
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,								
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,			!					
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,						1		•
AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,				R	EQUE	ST FOR QUOTATION		
AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF GENERAL SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,			٥					1
SERVICES, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,								
WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIAL FOR RENOVATIONS TO BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,	li e							
BUILDING #5 (10TH FLOOR) LOCATED ON THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,			-					
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,	1 1	•						
OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144 A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,		STATE	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX	IN CHARLESTON, W	EST VIRGINIA.	
OBTAINED BY CONTACTING: ZMM, INC. 222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144 A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,		L		L·				
ZMM, INC.  222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,							ECT MAY BE	
222 LEE STREET WEST CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,	I	b		CUNTAL	HING			
CHARLESTON, WV 25302 PHONE: 304-342-0159 FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,	1			ET WES	T		•	
FAX: 304-345-8144  A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,		CHARLE						
A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY,	4							
	}	FAX:	304-	345-8	44			
	1	A MAND	ATORY	PRF-RI	D ME	FTING WILL BE HE	IN ON THURSDAY.	
LOCATED IN THE BASEMENT OF BUILDING #1 ON THE WEST								
VIRGINIA STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX IN CHARLESTON, WEST	1	<b>1</b>						
VIRGINIA. ALL PRIME/GENERAL CONTRACTORS WISHING TO SUBNIT A BID FOR THIS PROJECT MUST ATTEND THIS								
MEETING. SUBCONTRACTORS AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS ARE	1	1						
WELCOME TO ATTENDS HOWEVER, ATTENDANCE IS NOT	1	1		f				
MANDATORY. ANY PRIME/GENERAL CONTRACTOR FAILING TO		MANDAT	ORY.	ANY P	IME	GENERAL CONTRACT	OR FAILING TO	
ATTEND THIS MEETING WILL BE DISQUALIFIED FROM	7			4 1			ŧ .	
BIDDING ON THIS PROJECT. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT	Brans, San	BIDDIN	6 ON T	HIS P	OJEC	T. NO DNE PERSO	N HAY REPRESENT	
	!	<b>!</b>	_		A		,	
SEE ME LESSE ESTE STORY SERVICE AND DOWN OF TOWN					<b>HEAR</b>	Kerendaron neden nastar	Voi (ENA	
304-727-2770 4/07/09	SIGNATURE	es	( . /	Lak		TELEPHONE 3	04-727-2770	4/07/09
PRESIDENT: # 550783089 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	mue PRESI	DENT.	- F	# 5	5078			RES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFD COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

GSD096431

SOURCE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF

\$300\$ 7.50° \$3000

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANANHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

8888888741945155555555-3505050555558874887755556666

FOLE. FREXONT TERMS 02/11/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2009 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> GLANITY 100 AMACUNT. MORE THAN ONE VENDOR. TECHNICAL QUESTIONS, REQUESTS FOR INTERPRETATIONS/ CLARIFICATIONS, AND REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO KRISTA FERRELL IN THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 001100 OF THE SPECIFICATION MANUAL ISSUED BY ZHM, INC. (02/04/2009). REQUESTS MAY BE SUBMITTED VIA FAX AT 304-558-4115 OR VIA EMAIL TO KRISTA.S.FERRELLENV.GOV. DEADLINE FOR ALL REQUESTS IS 03/06/2009 AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS. ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS RECEIVED, IF ANY, WILL BE ADDRESSED BY ADDENDUM AFTER THE DEADLINE. QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE ACTUAL PROCESS BY WHICH A VENDOR MAY SUBMIT A BID TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ARE NOT CONSIDERED TO BE TECHNICAL QUESTIONS AND MAY BE SUBMITTED AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING AND IN ANY FORMAT. EXHIBIT 5 West virginia code 21-110-5 provides that: any solicita-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBHIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 150 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. MANAGE PROPERTY. TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Guotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Bax 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

GSD096431

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WY 304-558-2317 25305

See State of the s

BULL MANUEL TO THE PARTY. 02/11/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2009 BID OPENING TIME ALC: UNIT IMP PROF QUANTITY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT INNEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE NATERIALS OR WORKHANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT). ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION, IF SUCCESSFUL, FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL EVERUE SIDE HOR TERMS AND COMPENS me ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

GSD096431

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-2317

SSSSSEE AND ELECTRON COLUMN COLUMN CONTRACTOR OF THE COLUMN CONTRACTOR OF THE COLUMN C

25305

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

<b>A</b> TERFINEE	785	IND OF BALE	54P.64	F08	FRESH TONG
02/11/20					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/24/	2009	# 022/07/28 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0		130PM
CINE	QUANTITY	BOD CAT	TEN KABITI	EINT PAICE	AMOUNT
, 51	IDNISH PRNA	F OF RUTED	ERS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
a	N AMOUNT EO	UAL TO 100	OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
				•	,
			ENT (5%) OF THE		
				IRGINIA, SHALL BI	1
SI	UBMITTED WI	TH EACH BI	D AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	] '
18	IDDER SHALL	ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANC	E BOND AND LABOR,	1
			OF THE AMOUNT O	CERTIFIED CHECK	
			CREDIT, OR BOND		<b>'</b>
				O BUSINESS IN TH	
s	TATE OF WES	T VIRGINIA	. A LETTER OF C	REDIT SUBMITTED	
I	N LIEU OF A	BOND WILL	ONLY BE ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
	NDER #108,0	00. PERSO	NAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
A	CCECPTABLE	IN LIEU OF	THE 5% BID BOND	, PERFORMANCE	
13	OND, OR LAB	OR AND MAT	ERIAL BOND.		
	1 MATMTEN	LUCE BOND.	A'THO (2) VEAD	MAINTENANCE BON	
c	OVERING THE	PODETNE S	YSTEN WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT OF	
	HE SUCCESSF				
					1
R	EV. 11/00	1			
'		1 1			
L					
E	XHIBIT 7				
h	OMESTIC ALL	MTNUM. GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	,
5 F.	ROJECTS				
				,	'.
I	N ACCORDANC	E WITH WES	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,	
s	EQ., EVERY	CONTRACT F	PR CONSTRUCTION,	RECONSTRUCTION,	
			PROVEMENT OR HAI		
			HE COST IS MUKE THE C	HAN \$50,000 AND, DST OF STEEL TS	
	u iuë cuse Use ing cuse	SO OFFICE	HERE MORE THAN 1	0.000 POUNDS OF	
	TEEL ARE RE	EQUIRED. TH	E STATE WILL ACC	EPT ONLY ALUMINU	
		1 1		1	
SIGNATURE			VERSE SOISE HAR TELEPHONE FELEPHONE	NOTIONS DAYE	
			1 1		
TIFLE :		TON .		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for

GSD096431

KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

Section of the sectio

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-2317 25305

DATE TO THE PROOFFIERS DATE PERMETER 02/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/2009 AMOUNE LANT PRICE QUANTITY 1XCP GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE HADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IT DOMESTIC DEPONDETS ARE AREA TO DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IT DOMESTIC DEPONDETS ARE AREA. ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN NADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUNINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO SE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for GSD096431

500000 2 \s\) 1000000

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HICHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST. CHARLESTON, WV

25305

304-558-2317

DATE REIN	£.	Tipe I	MEST RAUE	AN BHE		FOR	(PER SALE PROPERTY
02/11/	2009						
BID OPENING DATE:	A-20-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-	03/24/		NA CALEANIA AND AND ENGINEERS AND A SECOND COMPANY	BID OPE	ENING TIME	01:30PM
CHAR	QUA	NTTY .	LOP SAT	ASSESSED ASSESSED.		ONLAND	AMOUNT
'	THE AS	CHITEC	TZENCTNE	R AND/OR AGEN	CY SHAL	LL BE REQUIRE	in
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE FOLL	WING SCHEDULE	IN IS	SUING	1
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJECT	ADDENDA FOR S	TATE A	GENCIES:	
	1	1	•				
	(1) 7	THE ARC	HITECT/E	GINEER SHALL	PREPAR	E THE ADDENDU	in [
	AND A	LIST O	F ALL PAI	RTIES THAT HAV OR THE PROJECT	E PKULI	ADDENDUM	
	AND 1	PEUIFIC	VITORS FO	RWARDED TO THE	BUYER		<b>:</b> \
			IVISION.	THE ARCHITEC	T/ENGI	HEER SHALL A	so
	SEND A	COPY	OF THE A	DENDUM TO THE	STATE	AGENCY FOR	
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRACT I	ISSUED.			
			Ll			O 41 1	<u> </u>
٠.	(2)	THE BUY	ER SHALL	SEND THE ADDE	ון מטעא:	U ALL Tenn Tue bir	
	INTER	ESIED M	WKITED W	DDENDUM SHOULD	RE DE	CEIVED BY TH	
j	BILLEUTI	UTTUTN	FOURTEE	(14) DAYS PE	IOR TO	THE BID	-
	•	NG DATE	1 1				
1	F	•			1		
	(3)	ALL ADD	ENDA SHO	ULD BE FORMALL	Y ACKN		ALL
1				TED TO THE Me rules and	STATE		
	DIVIS:	ION. Apply	THE SA	DRIGINAL B	TOTAC	DOCUMENT	
	CHALL	APPLI AIRO A	PPIV TO	AN ADDENDUM DO			
	EXCEP'	TION MA	Y BE FOR	AN ADDENDUM 1	THAT IS	ISSUED FOR	TH
	SOLE	PURPOSE	OF CHAN	GING A BID OP	ENING T	THE AND/OR	
	DATE.		1				
	L						
}	REV.	11/96					
1	1						
	EXHIB	IT 10					
-							
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	HORFEDGE	HENT	ļ		,
1			AIDIN EDGE	RECEIPT OF T	ue ensi	UNING CHECKS	n ·
	THEK	DUMIS)	AND HAVE	MADE THE NEC	ESSARY	REVISIONS TO	
				į.	ŀ		
SKENATURE			<b>38</b>		HOLE	1 A 2 N 3	DATE
	·····	···		1			**************************************
TITLE	•		CH			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT OF THE Quotation

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

02/11/						HPVIA				FILE CALL LENGE
BID OPENING DATE LINE	@1000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/24/ MITY	700 A	ÇAT.	men	NUMBER	יייע	INING TIME UNITARIGE	01:30	AMOUNE
										•
	MY PRO	POSAL,	PLAN	S AND	OR SPE	CIFICAT	ION,	ETC.		
	ADDENI	OUN NOS							1	
	NO. 1	•	3/0							
	NO. 2	•	3/1	6/09				•		
	NO. 3	•	3/2	6/09		•				
	NO. 4				, , , ,		•	•		
		•								•
	NO. 5	,	• • • •				1			<i>,</i> ,
	I UNDI ADDENI	ERSTAND DUM(S)	THAT May b	FAIL E CAU	URE TO SE FOR	CONFIRM REJECTI	ON D	RECEIPT OF F THE BIDS.	THE	
	REPRE:	SENTATI	ON MA	DE OR	ASSUM	ND THAT	MAD	E DURING AN	Y	
						VENDOR' T BINDI		PRESENTATIV ONLY THE	ES	
	INFOR	MATION	ISSUE	D IN	WRITING	AND AD	DED	TO THE S BINDING.		
	SPEC1	- 10N; 10				. annené		,		
		eno	ķ	a.v.	3		SIGN	ATURÉ		
,	PARA	TRUOMA	BUII	DERS	LLC		COMP.	ANY	1	
	4/0	7/09					DATE			
	REV.	11/96								,
			CO	NTRAC	TORS L	ICENSE	# M.	V032815		
					MI COM AND A	en serves n	577.54E	***** 100000000000000000000000000000000		
BKKNATURK					da ana anti-da a	TELEPHON			DATE	
TITLE		F	EN	<del></del>			·	ADDRESS OF	LANGER TO E	E NOTED AROVE



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

GSD0 96431

RISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

25305 304-558-2317 PATE PRINTED TRANSPORTED FOR FREIGHTTERMS 02/11/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 03/24/2009 QUANTITY AMOUNE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE HAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC CONTRACTORS NAME: #WV032815 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. **有能够完成的主要的基本的人们的专项的企业的企业的** 



# Request for



KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-555-2317

\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$P.79700.00.0.\$0.000.01.11.5.5.26770.00.00.00.00.305.3000.00.00.00.00

	1/2009	(4)	564	FPPO: IT THINK
D OPENING D		BID OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	DANTITY NOT CALL TENANS	MEER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	e			91W / 4 PPP 190
	BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE V FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS			
·	CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TER	NINATED WI	THOUT FURTHER	
	ORDER.	•	•	
	REV. 1/2005			
	NEV. 1/2005			•
	NOTICE	Ī		,
	A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED	TO:		
	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRAT	ron l		٠
	PURCHASING DIVISION			
	BUILDING 15			
	2019 WASHINGTON STREET, E/ CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0131			
			•	
	THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS IN	PORMATION	ON THE FACE OF	
	THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NO	T BE CONSI	DERED:	•
	SEALED BID	•		
	SEALED DID			
	BUYER: KRISTA FE	RRELL-FILE	21	
	REQ. NO.: GSD096431		•	
		_	•	
	BID OPENING DATE: 03/24/200	•		
	BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM			
	PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN	CASE IT I	S NECESSARY	
	TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR	BID:		
		•		
NATURE	SEEMAASHEESTVETCM	TELEPHONE	CHIS	
E	Fin	1		
_	,		ADDRESS CHANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PRESIDENT

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division . 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

GSD096431

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING FIVE - HIGHWAYS 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

DATEPRATED 02/11/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 03/24/2009 01:30PM rfeMalaleen AHOUNT LINIT PRICE QUANTIES LIOP 304-722-4230 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: DERICK FOSTER 00 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ GSD096431 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: BICHATURE

# 550783089

304-727-2770

4/07/09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO SE NOTED ABOVE

THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

# State of West Virginia Department of Administration

#### General Services Division Engineering Section

#### References:

Reference Name: PAUL WHITEMAN
Position: STAFF ENGINEER

Position: STAFF ENGINEER

Address: 979 Rawley Lane Morgantown, WV 26506-6572.

Telephone Number: (304) 293-8134

Project Name: WVU TECH TECH CENTER

Project Description: RENOVATION TO EXISTING DINING HALL & STUDENT UNION

Reference Name: RAY ELLIS

Position: PURCHASING DIRECTOR

Address: 506 HOLLEY STREET LOGAN, WV 25601

Telephone Number: (304) 792-2044

Project Name: MAN K-8 SCHOOL ADDITION & RENOVATION
Project Description: ADDITIONS & RENOVATIONS TO MAN SCHOOL

Reference Name: BARRY BAILEY

Position: FIELD ENGINEER

Address: HARDWOOD LANE PRINCETON, WV 24740-2737

Telephone Number: (304) 487-5271

Project Name: WVDOH MAINTENANCE GARAGE, MCDOWELL COUNTY

Project Description: NEW OFFICE & MAINTENANCE GARAGE

FOR WVDOH IN MCDOWELL COUNTY, WV

### **BID FORM**

DATED: 4/07/09 (Bidder to insert date bid submitted) PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC SUBMITTED BY: (Name and Address) PO BOX 1370 SAINT ALBANS, WV 25177 WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSE NUMBER: WV # 032815 SUBMITTED TO: State of West Virginia Pinance and Administration Purchasing Division The undersigned, being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the work and the contract documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, and Specifications and any Addenda issued, hereby propose to perform everything required to be performed and to provide and fairnish all the labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment and all services necessary to complete in a workmanlike manner all the work required for the: RENOVATIONS TO STATE OFFICE BUILDING NO. 5 - 10<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR WEST VIRGINIA CAPITAL COMPLEX CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA all in accordance with the drawings and specifications as prepared by ZMM, Inc., 222 Lee Street West, Charleston, West Virginia 25302, as follows: BASE BID: **ALTERNATES:** The stated Base Bid is subject to the following additions or deductions for Alternates which the Owner may select. ('Provide' means 'furnish and install.' Include in bids below all related coordination and modification requirements associated with the Work of each Alternate.) Alternate Bid No. 1 - To provide LED Vision Panels as designated on Drawings as Alternate No. 1 and as specified in section 08412 - LED Vision Panels. ADD the sum of: Alternate Bid No. 2 - To execute Commissioning as specified in Section 01810 - General Commissioning Requirements and section 01815 - Commissioning Of HVAC.

ADD the sum of:

16751 — Sound	Masking System.		•	vings and as specified in	
ADD the sum (	of:	huls Ne	m. Thomas	Seun H	udn
Dall	m on Z	en Cent	m. Thomas	<u>18 39,700.</u>	00
Alternate Bid 1 Section 16785	<u> 10, 4</u> - To provide F Room Scheduling	loom Scheduling Appliances.	ppliances as designated or	n Drawings and as speci	fied in
ADD the sum (	or Elevi	Thousan	V Eight 1	4mmlni D	alm
			***	11800	<u>,                                     </u>
If award		agree to perform th	e work to completion and the To Proceed.	•	•
If award 150 calendar de It is here made without furnish surety ( 100%) peruen materials, resp	ed contract, I (we) aya of the issuance of the contract that the collusion with any company bonds, in it of the contract i	agree to perform the of the Owner's Notice of the Owner's Notice of the forms incorporate for performance required by the 1	e work to completion an	in this bid as principal, y agrees to execute the ments, in the amount on ice, and for payment	and the bid is contract and fone hundred for labor and
If award 150 calendar de It is here made without furnish surety (100%) percen materials, resp following recei	ed contract, I (we) ays of the issuance of the issuance of the confidence of Notice to Proceedings of the Confidence of Notice to Proceedings of the Confidence of Notice of N	agree to perform the of the Owner's Notice of the Owner's Notice of the forms incorporate for performance required by the level.	e work to completion and the To Proceed.  only person(s) interested experation. Bidder herebated in the contract docu- nce, including maintenance, including maintenance.	in this bid as principal, y agrees to execute the ments, in the amount of the begin work within	and the bid is contract and fone hundred for labor and

Bidder guarantees that, if awarded the contract, he will furnish and deliver all materials, tools, equipment, tests, transportation, secure all permits and licenses; and perform all labor, superintendence and all means of construction, pay all fees, except these specifically excluded in the Project Manual and do all incidental work to execute, construct, and finish the work in an expeditious, substantial, and workmanlike manner, in accordance with the contract documents to the complete satisfaction and acceptance of the Owner, for the prices stated.

It is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject eny/or all bids, or part thereof or items therein, and to waive technicalities as required for the best interests of the Owner.

The bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on a date to be stipulated in the written Notice to Proceed by the Owner and to fully complete the scope of this contract in accordance with the Project Schedule and achieve FINAL COMPLETION of the entire project within the time period indicated above.

Liquidated damages will be assigned at the rate of \$500 per day for every calendar day, beyond the time period stated herein, that the work of this contract remains incomplete.

THE CONTRACT AMOUNT STATED ABOVE INCLUDES ALL APPLICABLE SALES TAXES, EXCISE AND OTHER TAXES FOR MATERIALS AND APPLIANCES SUBJECT TO AND UPON WHICH TAXES ARE LEVIED.

The undersigned agrees that the contract documents are incorporated herein by reference and shall be construed to be part thereof, with the same affect as if such were repeated at length herein, or where physically attached hereto. The undersigned further certifies that: (1) this bid is genuine and is not sham, collusive, or fraudulent; (2) this bid is not made in the interest or in behalf of any person other than the undersigned; (3) the undersigned has not sought in any manner, by collusion or otherwise, to secure any advantage over other bidders.

Enclosed herewift is a bid security prepared in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders in the amount of five percent (5%) of the amount of the bid (being not less than 5% of the total of the base bid). We agree that the above stated amount is the proper measure of liquidated damages which the owner will sustain by our failure to execute the contract and to furnish the performance bond in case this bid is accepted.

SIGNATURE OF	F BIDDER:
--------------	-----------

Firm: PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, L

LLC R

Address: PO BOX 1370

Title: PRESIDENT

Address: SAINT ALBANS, WV

Phone: 304-727-2770

25177

END OF BID FORM

RFQ No. <u>GSD096431</u>

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:**

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D. Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, ilmited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vandor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	PARAMOUNT	BULLDERS / LLC			
Authorized Śignature:	Der	1255	Date:	4/07/09	
Thomas hand to have the different of the sales of	- 4				

Jan 2009



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF W	est virginia	<b>A,</b>	
COUN	ity of	KANAWHA	, TO-WIT:	
	DERIC		, after being first duly sworn, depose and	
1.	I am a	n employee of _	PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC ; and, (Company Name)	
2.	I do he	ereby attest that	t PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC (Company Name)	
	mainta policy	ins a valld writt is in compliance	ten drug free workplace policy and that such e with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.	
The a	bove st	atements are sv	worn to under the penalty of perjury.	
			PARAMOUNT BUILDERS, LLC.  (Company Name)  By: PRESIDENT	-
		,	Date: 4/07/09	•
Taker	n, subsc	ribed and sworr	n to before me this 31ST day of MARCH, 200	9
Ву Со	eetman		Ulticial Sea	
(Seal			bitc, State of West Vaginia Janette C. Peggs 210 5th Ave Albans, WV 25177 sion Expires March 13, 2019	
		AVET MUST BE	PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE	
AFEI	DAVIT	WITH THE BIL	D SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF	

Agency	Pur	chas	ing	Div	/isi	on
REQ.P.	0#	GSDC	9643	31		

#### **BID BOND**

ł	KNOW	ALL MEN B	Y THESE	PRESENTS	6, That we	e, the unde	ersigned,	Paramount	Builder	s, LLC		
Company	of P	0 Box 137	0	, <u>St</u>	• Albans	, WV 25	177	, as Princip	al, and <u>T</u> i	ravelers	Casual	ty and Surety
of Americ	caof_On∈	Tower Sq	uare,	Hartford,	CT 0618	<u>3</u> , a cor	poration c	organized and	existing u	ınder the	laws of t	he State of
								, as Surety,				
of West V	irginia,	as Obligee,	in the per	nal sum of <u>(</u>	5%) Five	percent	of amou	ınt (\$id		) fc	r the pay	ment of which,
								ministrators, e				
Т	Γhe Cor	dition of the	e above o	oligation is s	uch that v	vhereas th	ie Principi	al has submitt	ed to the	Purchasi	ng Sectio	n of the
		ministration enovation						de a part here		er into a d	contract in	n writing for
N	IOW TH	IEREFORE										
hereto and agreement force and	b) If sa d shall fi t create effect.	arnish any o d by the ac It is express	be acceptother bond ceptance sly unders	ed and the f is and insura of said bid, t	ance requ hen this o reed that t	ired by the obligation s	e bid or pr shall be ni	ntract in accor roposal, and s ull and void, o urety for any a	hall in all t therwise t	other res	pects per	sal attached form the I remain in full Ill, in no event,
way impaii	red or a	ety, for the vifected by a y such exte	any extens	ived, hereby ion of the tir	stipulate ne within	s and agre which the	ees that th Obligee r	ne obligations may accept su	of said Su ch bid, an	irety and id said Si	its bond urety doe	shall be in no s hereby
*1	NTIW I	ESS WHEF	REOF, Pri	ncipal and S	urety have	e hereunto	set their	hands and se	als, and s	such of th	iem as ar	e corporations
								be signed by t				o oorporations
				, 20 <u>_0</u>					prope	., 01110010	,, 11110	
Principal C	Corporat	e Seal						Paramount		s, LLC me of Pri	ncipal)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
								By De	(Mu	st be Pre	sident or	
								Pres			erit)	
_										(Title)		
Surety Cor	porate (	Seal						Travelers		and Sur me of Su		pany of Ameri
								Di	//:(	7/		

Douglas P. Taylor

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

**Farmington Casualty Company** Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220306

Certificate No. 002552061

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, Pamela V. Lanham, and Christopher A. Michel

of the City ofCharleston	. State of	West Virginia		their true	and lawful Attor	nev(s)-in-Fact.
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above,	to sign, execute, seal	and acknowledge	any and all b	onds, recognizanc	es, conditional un	dertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the		ata in the state of the state o			uaranteeing the p	erformance of
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings	TOTAL TOTAL		740) M2			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this in	strument to be signed	and their corpora	ate seals to be	hereto affixed, this	<sub>s</sub> 6th	
day of August , 2008					<u> </u>	
7		L. T. The				
Farmington Casualty Com				ardian Insurance		
Fidelity and Guaranty Insi		***		rcury Insurance		
Fidelity and Guaranty Inst Seaboard Surety Company		, inc.		asualty and Sure asualty and Sure		merica
St. Paul Fire and Marine I				es Fidelity and G		
						•
1977 8 HOGEPORNIED & 1927 2 1951	STANCE OF THE ST	SEAL S	SEAL 2	SULTY AND SIGNATURE OF YOUR STREET O	HARITORD)	INCORPORATED TO THE PARTY OF TH
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.		Ву:	George	W Thompson, Seni	or Vice President	
On this the 6th day of August	2008	hefore me person	nally anneared	George W. Thomp	nean suha saknasu	ledged himself
to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Comp	any, Fidelity and Gu	aranty Insurance	Company, Fig	delity and Guaran	ty Insurance Und	erwriters, Inc.,
Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance	¥ .		1 0.			
Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the pu						
aumorized so to do, executed the foregoing manufacturent for the pu	i poses metem comani	ca by signing on t	ochan of the C	orporations by fill	iscii as a duiy duu	iorized officer.
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.  My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.	SEC. TETROLES	MANAGEN		Marie C. Te	c. Jeth orreault, Notary Publ	eault ic

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 24th day of \_

March

20 09

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary



(. . ال ) بن



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.